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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any details of the literacy of SCs and STs at primary, secondary and college level;
(b) if so, the details thereof, SC, ST and State/UT-wise; and
(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b) Census, 2011 reported the literacy rates among SCs and STs, in the age group of 7 and above, as 66.07% and 58.95% respectively. A statement indicating the State/UT-wise literacy rates among SCs/STs in the country, is annexed.
(c) Does not arise.
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